

## **News Release**

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Claire Hill Phone: 931-388-1970

Email: chill@heritagebankandtrust.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Heritage Bank & Trust Honors Maury County Coloring Contest Winners

(May 24, 2019) — Heritage Bank & Trust honored the coloring contest student winners at Marvin Wright Elementary School and Mount Pleasant Elementary School in May. Students designed and colored a dollar bill and coin. Local artist Jennifer Britton designed the coloring sheet for the Bank.

First place winners won a pizza party for their class and \$50. Second place winners won \$25, and third place winners won \$15.

"As a community bank, we feel it's important for us to be a partner with our local schools," says President and CEO Jim Robinson. "We have a youth advisory board for high school students, an ornament contest for middle school students, and a coloring contest for elementary school students. We wanted to make sure we were encompassing all age groups with activities geared around financial literacy and community banking."

Marvin Wright Elementary School student winners are Samantha Schuhmacher, first place; Taylor Rogers, second place; and Elizabeth Peters, third place.

Mount Pleasant Elementary School student winners are Layla Kennedy, first place; Logan Dowell, second place; and Ohm P. Patel, third place.

"All of the student submissions were extremely creative and detailed," says Marketing Director Claire Hill. "Judging the entries was a challenge. Maury County youth are extremely talented and we could tell that they put a lot of work into their submissions."

Heritage Bank & Trust is proud to partner with Maury County schools.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of March 2019, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets nearing \$170 million.